 115
Compact Version ITABAR Series IBRD with Flange Plate
 116
ITABAR Series IBRD, Flanged Connection at Sensor Head
 117
Oder Data for ITABAR Series IBRD 20/21/25/25/35/36
1. Sensor Type
Maxium Flow Volume  GPM

type“. The customer can then for example select a sensor type IBRD-26
(w/end support).
Order code example:
IBRD-25-ID346,6/4,5mm-S-1-0-K1-C-X100-HL-TA-A81
 119
1.Order specification ITABAR-FLOW-Sensor, series IBRD-20/21
1. type of sensor
20 without end support
21 with end support
2. inside diameter and wall thickness.
ID / W.-thickn. inside diameter and wall thickness in inches (or mm), please specify
3. sensor material
S 316 SS
4. welding coupling
0 without
1 material: C.S.
2 material: 316 SS
5. material end support (only IBRD-21)
0 without end support
C end support, material: C.S.
S end support, material: 316 SS
6. instrument connection and condensate vessels
s. page 122
7. isolation
KI without
X.. thermal istolation in inches or mm,
please specify
8. piping run
HL horizontal
VL vertikal
9.  instrument valves  s. page 122
IBRD- S
1.Order specification ITABAR-FLOW-Sensor, series IBRD-25/26
1. type of sensor
25 without end support
26 with end support
2. inside diameter and wall thickness.
ID / W.-thickn. inside diameter and wall thickness in inches (or mm), please specify
3. sensor material
S 316 SS
4. welding coupling
0 without
1 material: C.S.
2 material: 316 SS
5. material end support (only IBRD-26)
0 without end support
C end support, material: C.S.
S end support, material: 316 SS
6. instrument connection and condensate vessels
s. page 122
7. isolation
KI without
X.. thermal isolation in inches or mm,
please specify
8. piping run
HL horizontal
VL vertikal
9. integrated RTD resit. thermocouple
T0 without
TA 3-wire
TB 3-wire, with ex-proofness
10. instrument valves  s. page 122
IBRD- S
120
1.Order specification ITABAR-FLOW-Sensor, series IBRD-35/36
1. type of sensor
35 without end support
36 with end support
2. inside diameter and wall thickness.